S-X of the Securities and Exchange Commission and relates to the

   operations of Landing West Apartments, located in Seattle, Washington

   with 190 apartment homes.

   In accordance with Rule 3-14, direct operating expenses are presented

   exclusive of depreciation, interest, management fees, and income taxes.

   Rental income attributable to residential leases is recorded when due

   from tenants.

   F-6

   BAY APARTMENT COMMUNITIES, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   DECEMBER 31, 1996

   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   (Unaudited)

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   1997

   Historical   Acquisitions   Pro Forma

   ----------   ------------   ---------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Assets:

   Real estate assets:

   Land   $152,277   $ 6,833 A   $159,110

   Buildings and improvements   511,583   22,414 A   533,997

   Furniture, fixtures & equipment   35,542   1,482 A   37,024

   --------   -------   --------

   699,402   30,729   730,131

   Less: accumulated depreciation   (52,554)   0   (52,554)

   --------   -------   --------

   Operating real estate assets   646,848   30,729   677,577

   Construction in progress   50,945   0   50,945

   --------   -------   --------

   Net real estate assets   697,793   30,729   728,522

   Cash & cash equivalents   920   0   920

   Restricted cash   960   0   960

   Other assets, net   12,236   168 B   12,404

   --------   -------   --------

   Total Assets   $711,909   $30,897   $742,806

   ========   =======   ========

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity:

   Liabilities:

   Notes payable   $273,688   $24,543 C   $298,231

   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   5,450   20 D   5,470

   Dividends payable   8,939   0   8,939

   Other liabilities   4,553   183 E   4,736

   --------   -------   --------

   Total Liabilties   292,630   24,746   317,376

   Minority interest   7,002   6,151 F   13,153

   Shareholders' Equity:

   Preferred stock   27   0   27

   Common stock   190   0   190

   Paid in capital   435,723   0   435,723

   Dividends in excess of accumulated earnings   (23,663)   0   (23,663)

   --------   -------   --------

   Total Shareholders Equity   412,277   0   412,277

   --------   -------   --------

   Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $711,909   $30,897   $742,806

   ========   =======   ========

</TABLE>

   F-7

   BAY APARTMENT COMMUNITIES, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   (Unaudited)

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   1997

   Historical   Acquisitions   Pro Forma

   -----------   ------------   -----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Revenue:

   Rental   $   80,377   $3,364 G   $   83,741

   Other   2,216   155 G   2,371

   -----------   ------   -----------

   Total revenue   82,593   3,519   86,112

   -----------   ------   -----------

Expenses:

   Property operating   18,924   863 H   19,787

   Property taxes   6,353   286 H   6,639

   General and administrative   3,895   26 H   3,921

   Interest and financing   14,276   1,654 I   15,930

   Depreciation and amortization   18,689   959 J   19,648

   -----------   ------   -----------

   Total expenses   62,137   3,788   65,925

   -----------   ------   -----------

   Income before minority interest and

   extraordinary item   20,456   (269)   20,187

   Minority interest   (319)   (277)F   (596)

   -----------   ------   -----------

   Income before extraordinary item   20,137   (546)   19,591

   Extraordinary item   (511)   -   (511)

   -----------   ------   -----------

   Net income   19,626   (546)   19,080

   Preferred dividend requirement   (4,264)   -   (4,264)

   -----------   ------   -----------

   Earnings available to common shares   $   15,362   $  546)   14,816

   ===========   ======   ===========

   Weighted average shares outstanding   15,126,242   15,126,242

   ===========   ===========

   Per share   $   1.02   $   0.97

   ===========   ===========

</TABLE>

   F - 8

1.   Basis of Presentation:

The pro forma financial statements of Bay Apartment Communities, Inc. (the